
STURGIS KIWANIS INVITATIONAL
October 15, 1983

CLASS B - VARSITY BOYS St. Joseph - 86

TEAM PLACE POINTS 1 Rick Prince
Sean Ebbert
Sam Rice
Brian Pullins
Ken Eglinsdorfer
Randy Prince
Tom Sturgeon

15:37.9
16:42.8
16:43.8
16:47
16:49.7
17:39.6
17:48.2

18
St. Joseph
Lumen Christ!
Okemos
Coldwater
Marshall
Mattawan
Lakeview
Hillsdale

Sturgis
Edwardsbtirg
Lake Mich. Catholic
Lakeshore

Hastings
Three Rivers
Hackett
Kalamazoo Chrlstlem
Charlotte
Centreville

Harper Creek
Brandywine
Albion
Dowagiac
White Pigeon

861 20
1092 23

3 125 24
1374 68

5 186 82
6 210
7 210 Coldwater - 137
8 214
9 300 55 Scott Summitt

Scott Gleason
Scott Licht
Kevin Sussex
Mike Padden
Brian Licht
Paul Pox

16:17.7
16:22
16:30.6
17:20.6
17:40.2
18:10.5
18:22.1

10 304 7
11 305 10
12 311 46
13 314 69
14 390 96
15 398 103
16 413
17 420 Marshall - 186
18 448

45619 15 Bill Kelley
Scott Simmons

Billy Cobem
Dave Iding
Steve Punk
Natfe Dickman

Dsm Ragan

16:36.8
16:51.5
17:04.2
17:25.8
17:36.7
17:37.1
17:37.6

51920 25
58121 33
64522 51
67823 62

63
64

Lumen Christi - 109 Mattawan ~

6 Rob Wood
Mike Sauter
Tim Anuskiewicz
Juan Sandoval
Steve Blinn
Steve Gibson

Dennis Donnelly

16:18.2
16:43.3
16:46.3
17:02.6
17:03.7
17:13.5
17:28.7

4 Greg Meurvin
Terry Hillman
Andy Austin
John Hendrickson

Mike Moyle
Mike McKenzie
Mike Hizer

16:11.7
17:14.1
17:15
17:26.7
17:38.8
18:03
18:27.9

19 43
22 44
30 53
32!' 66
42 91
56 106

Okemos & 125 Charlotte - 420

8 Kelly Jackson
Bryan t^itmore
Bob Yoiang
Tom Jacobi
Greg Velicer
Damon Valentino

Rob Cambray

16:24.3
16:41.1
16:45.4
17:07.1
17/13.1
17:23
17:34.9

11 Mike Masters
76 ^nce Mead

1^04 Dan Bowser
111 Mark Robles
118 Scott Paulkner
123 Bob Stark
125 Jeff VanWormer

16:32.4
17:45
18:23.6
18:31.9
18:41.2
18:46C2
18:50.8

17
21
38
41
47
61



Class 3 - Boys Cont.

Harper Creek - 456 Lake Mich Catholic - 305

60 Mark Carpenter
Matt Neild

Mike Rigel
Chad Cushman
Duane Eifler
Kevin Beam

Dave Carl

17:32.9

17:43.4

17:54.6

18:32.4
18:45.6

19:21.7
19:32

13 Neil Fraser
57 David Newer

65 Tim Krezic

72 Sean Stapulionis

98 Mike Nelligan
105 Bill Watts

110 Walter Stokman

16:33.4
17:30

17:38.1

17:42
18:16.2

18:27.2

18:31.3

75

87

112

122

136
139

Lakeview - 210 Lakeshore - 311

14 16:34.8

17:00

17:01.3
17:26.3

17:55.2

18:04.9
19:00.5

Joe Connor

Kyle Tribbett
Walter Runkle

Todd Maddox

Tony Gallaghen
John Ross

Mike Romans

37 Kevin Carr

49 Dana Treacy
70 Mike Schmaltz
71 Steve Collins

84 Keith Bodjack

95 Tom Norbey

97 Eric Farrington

17:06.6
17:24.9

17:40.6
17:41

17:52.4

18:07

18:11.8

27

29
52

88

93

129

Hillsdale - 214 Hastings - 314

>2/: ’toDatr McCoy
Joe Parzych
Robb Lewis

Rob Osbourne

Colin Frank

Mark Parker

100-.' =-oEeeeL6velette

9

58

59

86

89

15:58.6

16:29.1

17:30.4

17:31

17:54.1

17:59.1

18:17.2

35 Brad Bennett

40 Mike Shaw

48 Wayne Oom

83 Chris Jelthing

108 ■■■'Beau'^ng
116 Chuck Robinson
126 Tom Feridge

17:05.7
17:11.3
17:24.5
17:51
18:29.9
18:36.6
18:57

Sturgis - 300 Three Rivers - 390

28 ' LarrylWeaver
Brad Harris
Mike Bundy
Todd Ritzer
Chris Johnson
Mike Norman
Kevin Happel

39
45
74

17:00.6
17:07.9
17:20.1
17:43.4
18:34.1
18:40.1
18:42.8

16 Seth Brown
26 John Gavin

113 Dan Haigh
115 Sean Rinehart
120 Larry Carpenter
130 Jeff Fours

16:40.2
16:58.7
18:32.8
18:36.1
18:43.6
19:02.5

114
117
119

Edwardsburg - 304 Hackett - 398

12 T.J. Simmons
Doug Bourdon
Kevin Orth
Paul Marsh
Tim Duck
Mark Cleghorn
Rick Ravner

16:32.9
17:27.1
17:39.2
17:46.8
18:04.4
18:19.3
18:19.8

31 Joe Sehy
80 Ross Miner
81 Bob Dorey
85 Scott Campbell

121 Rich Gaxley
127 Mark Reinhold
138 Bill Landerville

17:03.3
17:47.2
17:47.7
17:53.6
18:44.9
18:58.7
19:26

54
67
79
92

101
192



Class B Boys Cont.

Kalamazoo Christian - 413

17:06.1

17:25.5

18:06.6

18:30.7
18:47.1

19:58.7

20:34.2

Phil Lawrence

Steve VaiiaerKooy
Tim Broekema

Jeff Baas

Andy Morris
Ken Macleod

Terry Kott

36

50
94

109
124

147

153

Centreville - 448

17 ;04.6

17:43
17:45.8

18:59.6

19:18.7

19:22.6

19:38.0

Richard Rinomar

Todd Wyckoff
Brian Morris

Heath Bauer
Chris lott

David Swanwick

Shane Morris

34

73
78

128

135

137

141

Brandywine - 519

16:11.4

18:29.3

19:07.2
19:07.7

19:53.9

3 Guy Murray
Frank Crane

Tom Ellingson
Tom Boecher

Marc Miller

107

132

133

144

Albion - 581

17:27.6

17:45.4

19:57.1

20:03.7

20:48.1

20:55.1

55 Dan Kammer

Dave Herrman

Eric Pederson

Brian Deyoe

CraicT Kittinger
R6n Pace

77

145

149

155

156

645Dowaoiac

18:00.1

19:05

19:12.7

19:38.6

20:03.5

20:42.6

Tom Lingston
Mark Wild

Darren Robbins

John Hassle

Jeff Miller

Steve Schuster

90

131
134

142

148

154

White Pigeon - 678

18:16.7

19:37.5

19:46.3

19:58.2
20:15.3
20:19.6

20:33.7

Ron McKim

Scot Rideoutt

Brian Cohlin
Chris Forbes

Brad Troyer
Nathan McLaughlin

Scott Hagerstrom

99

140

143

146

150

151

152
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"ijith ■^lvarre
.*jhav;T; 7ot3S
lauroGn

3'^. Joann«i Gloason
3<^,
52. .'>arah Jackson

1’.
27.
30.

Sannv Yeiter

2oa='’.r'
20:51.5
20;5 1.2
21 ● -'^2. 2
21^.'>2.0
22:25.0

j  La^rren Christi I
T  5t. Jo3o->'"*
“5 tiU'ion chrisiii ii
'> ‘TorthK’est
5  r^akQ *!ichi'^an Catholic
'■● Charlotte
7 Okft. ios
●j ‘Virshall

^Tastinqs
10 t:! '’warc* shur*7
!■» tiakeview
12 5tunis
ll Sran-^-vwii'T
1" Centrevilla
I''. Three Hivars
1.' Hillsdale
17 ‘lattavMn
1  Dovj.aqiac

ior>
IIG
174
170
1.32
103 - 17/1
217
250
321

2. i:rin OillesoiG
15. liin !ovak

Lisa 51e«^rist
'illie /est

Oi'-Tno'^ neis’.Tcnqsr

10.
53.
51.

10:07
20:10,q
20:36.3
22:^^6.7
23:52

325
327
333
360
360
391 TA: >♦1

:  '1ICHTG3'! CATHOLIC 170
305
553 25.

26.
^●oni<‘’’ue Lorti-aux
Irr»ne 3acolor

20:."^.2
2r*:V»''
21-33,''
21U . 5
22:35.6
23:01.1
23; '»2.2

35. T'fanna .Tell.:^?
37. Llison ’^ishor:^.i-

5r, Lisa HeifjfjhnTid
67. Lisa ●ucko

Harb ^it:=573> .

CHYITVOTT'! r’2

LTTi^ ! cra.o^i I
6. Liasl Charron

2 ̂ . Laura ' Torc^ an
32.
57.
63.
76.
●2-^

Cris Chcarron
'"ariTAv Hiochard
OurA Cool
’Cris lalsov
*'aula oickerd

10‘36..^
20:^3.6
21:01,1
22: 1/>.3

3,Lori ^inioon
*’. C;i;cilie GoHrinc

LorriG Kono->acki
11. Ham/ OGv;itt
13.
21.
22.

o.

Julia Hier;lGr
lichsllo Vo<^fc

Ousis Crov/lev

1^.27.7-
10:A3.t^
10;.66.0
20:03.1
20:07,4
20;40,r,
20:/!2.6

22: 6'’. r\

23;20,4
2d;03.3

O^T'IO^ - 193
6T. JOOHPH ●● 100

d. Vonnie Hoo-t
^2. ‘larcia noo^?
d3, r)Ghr>ie iaiT>»one

Oiana "Grrera
●2')by Ochbor*^
Tjisa Casboroue
^io Johnson

45.
50.
35.
67.

10:20.7
21:d5.2
21;/.6,H
21:50.0
22;40i./,
2d:05,5
2d . 12

Ti;i A’ent
'Call‘/e HrucG
-'.arol Vierajoe
Haw, 3l0kels
5uo. 'ielny'^
Tina His'i’or

102, T'^ielda Harjiro's

1.
17.
on
20.
33.
3^.

13:36
20:30.4
20:3^.H
20:56.1
21;00.r>
21:17.1
26*41.4
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20:20.0

21;^5.3

23?05.3

2^.;35.2

30 ●. 20.1

10:33.-*
20:13.9
22:12.3
22:50.3
22:07.<^.
22-.3':.7
27:10.0

Ifi. Jen'Iy
41. Ohari iQvjrian
r>0. Julie 9riney
93. necjlGO iGcid

114. Debbie Ousfsell

5. oian^ ^:’e:iver
■»eneG dcConh
0;ichol '^cCosh
Trinesha Oliurstou
Oeth ^hanor
J.^.cl«-ie Oaiios
.'riGta D’naner

31.
9.

r,y\.
GO.
M.

111.
corrojiiviriL!: - 360

22:19.3
22:5",3
23:25.4
2^:00.3
24:l-^.7
2G?lo.O

51. Oassio oauer
GO. Vicki Oa<T3-an
75. oena 1'J.rhy
OG. Susan oarvin
:vi. Peqgy Lonq

lOG. I4elly viells

TOS - 250

20:00.4
22:01.1
22:3^.2
23:00.5
23:20.G
2'' r3^!
27:02

10. Cbar OiVjbs
Cberie Dra'loy

55. Jean Cbenier
Tikki Ounham5G.

73. Colloan Duffy
01. Oayda Seuss

-  .3 GO^ivrns

110. yin Inman 21:50.9
23:12.0
23:20.0
24:23.1
2^:31,9
25:11.0
25:51.1

athy Doherty
72. lichele Hills
74. Connie ' layer
89. -Ciirrie O'Dell
90. Aliena Oallsoo
99. Cindy Hartir^an

101. Janet Halkor

44. \<

^ TjAoorjOTJHn - 321

21:35.3
22:29.4
22:5 ’.7
23:0G.o
25: ^7.4
2G;30.0

3G. Leslie Orth
53. ''ary 'lead
f.l. Julio oennsey
71. 1ary '^-Tood

100. Lori pfinyst
107. Tracy Saith dlT.LSDh^j: - 391

21:43.4
22:30
23:35.6
24:50.1
27:0G.G

40. -Cellv Vear
54. Cathy Acus
77. Teri Densinrj

10^^. Cadi Johnson
111. 2onna ^bin

325:j\r-vT

20:43.0
20:53.7
23:53.3
24 :42.4
24:51.1

23. Jennie Vths
20. Sherri oitser
83. Amy Court
95. r^chel Lussior
9G, Lisa Dlizondo IP-.TTh - 305

22:13.3
22:59,*^
23:42.7
25:23.7
25:51.5
25:52.1
25*57.7

50. Iona Oylsma
G5. Oecky Mahoo*'’.
79. Terri Dllis
09. Danelle Loo

102. Lori yacrner
103. Tona Ellis

105. 'dm yinor

327S'.’UAGIS

22:07.1
22:07.G
23:OG.2
23:40.9
23:55.9
24:53.4
25:57.3

47. Lauri Jones
Toni Tarstler40.

70. Jody deity
30. LeeAnn Flowers
32. Janone ?dtzer
97. lelissa User

Cristen Dinsr:ore104.
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